The study investigated the effect of business environmental factors on small business failure in North Central states, Nigeria. 
Specifically, it examined the effect of political factors as well as infrastructural inadequacy on small business failure. The 
study utilized the survey method. A sample size of 201 was obtained using Taro yamane’s formula from a population of 
four hundred and four (404) registered SBEs in North Central Nigeria. Structured questionnaire was used to obtain data 
from 201 respondents. The analysis was based on 201 copies of returned questionnaire. Descriptive statistics, Correlation 
and PLS multiple regressions were used to analyze data.